128K x 8 Static RAM
CY7C109BN
CY7C1009BN
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06430 Rev. **  Revised February 1, 2006
Features
• High speed
— tAA = 12 ns

CY7C1009BN
Document #: 001-06430 Rev. ** Page 7 of 9
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CY7C109BN-12VC 51-85032 32-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1009BN-12VC 51-85031 32-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ
CY7C109BN-12ZC 51-85056 32-Lead TSOP Type I
CY7C109BN-12ZXC 51-85056 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free)
15 CY7C109BNL-15VC 51-85032 32-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C109BN-15VC 51-85032 32-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ
CY7C1009BN-15VC 51-85031 32-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ
CY7C109BN-15ZC 51-85056 32-Lead TSOP Type I
CY7C109BN-15ZXC 51-85056 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free)
CY7C109BN-15VI 51-85032 32-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Industrial
CY7C1009BN-15VI 51-85031 32-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ
20 CY7C109BN-20VC 51-85032 32-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1009BN-20VC 51-85031 32-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ
CY7C109BN-20VI 51-85032 32-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Industrial
CY7C109BN-20ZC 51-85056 32-Lead TSOP Type I Commercial
CY7C109BN-20ZXC 51-85056 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free)
Please contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts
Package Diagrams
PIN 1 I.D
.435